RESOLUTION NO. 23185

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE  AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NO. SWM-2-99, RELATIVE TO DRAINAGE AND WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT, WITH CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,500.00), FOR A TOTAL REVISED FEE NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($108,290.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. SWM-2-99, relative to Drainage and Water Quality Abatement, with Consolidated Technologies, Inc. for additional engineering services, in the amount of $4,500.00, for a total revised fee not to exceed $108,290.00.

ADOPTED:
November 6, 2001

/pm

